Question 2: In general, would you say your health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 13.0% 30.3% 34.7% 17.1% 4.9% 0.1% 846
Sex Male 15.1% 32.6% 31.7% 16.6% 3.9% 408
Female 11.0% 28.1% 37.4% 17.6% 5.8% 0.1% 438
Sex and Race Combined African - American 12.8% 37.3% 32.8% 12.2% 5.0% 81
White male 14.8% 33.6% 32.8% 15.4% 3.3% 340
White female 10.9% 26.6% 37.4% 18.7% 6.2% 0.2% 364
Age .18 to 29 18.2% 45.0% 30.7% 5.4% 0.7% 155
30 to 45 13.2% 25.4% 42.5% 15.9% 2.9% 181
46 to 64 14.1% 29.5% 31.8% 17.6% 7.1% 288
65 and over 6.5% 24.4% 35.0% 26.7% 7.1% 0.3% 207
Education Less than high school 17.8% 35.8% 33.2% 12.6% 0.6% 94
High school graduate 11.2% 25.7% 37.5% 21.0% 4.5% 285
Some college 13.8% 34.4% 32.6% 14.9% 4.4% 253
College graduate 20.7% 36.3% 32.7% 7.5% 2.7% 207
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 3.0% 22.8% 28.8% 32.6% 12.8% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 6.5% 28.3% 36.8% 21.5% 6.4% 0.5% 117
Above 200% FPL 18.8% 34.5% 35.3% 9.7% 1.7% 454
Party Identification bemocrat 10.2% 30.5% 33.0% 21.3% 4.9% 0.2% 319
Independent 11.4% 38.5% 34.5% 9.3% 6.4% 121
Republican 17.1% 26.6% 38.4% 14.1% 3.8% 313
Ideology Liberal 12.6% 26.4% 39.3% 18.5% 3.2% 153
Moderate 12.9% 34.2% 33.3% 13.7% 5.9% 286
Conservative 12.4% 30.4% 35.6% 16.0% 5.6% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 14.3% 31.1% 34.4% 15.9% 4.3% 0.1% 710
No 6.0% 26.3% 35.4% 24.0% 8.3% 135
Insurance Status insured 13.0% 30.9% 34.3% 16.8% 4.9% 0.1% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 12.4% 20.5% 41.3% 21.1% 4.7% 53
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 14.0% 29.6% 32.4% 20.8% 3.1% 335
Northwest Ohio 16.0% 25.5% 40.6% 15.9% 1.9% 99
Central Ohio 13.6% 30.3% 36.2% 1.7% 8.1% 148
Southeast Ohio* 7.2% 19.8% 48.2% 20.3% 4.5% 64
Southwest Ohio 11.0% 37.1% 29.9% 14.5% 7.3% 0.3% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 14.9% 28.7% 34.7% 17.6% 4.0% 0.2% 381
Suburban county 11.2% 36.6% 34.0% 10.8% 7.3% 231
Rural, small city 11.5% 26.6% 35.1% 22.6% 4.1% 234
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Question 12: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 87.6% 11.9% 0.5% 845
Sex Male 85.1% 14.2% 0.8% 408
Female 89.9% 9.7% 0.3% 437
Sex and Race Combined African - American 85.5% 14.5% 81
White male 86.6% 12.5% 0.9% 340
White female 91.7% 7.9% 0.4% 364
Age .18 to 29 75.1% 23.3% 1.7% 155
30to 45 79.8% 20.2% 181
46 to 64 90.9% 8.6% 0.5% 288
65 and over 100.0% 207
Education Less than high school 70.4% 29.6% 94
High school graduate 87.1% 11.5% 1.4% 285
Some college 88.9% 11.1% 253
College graduate 94.3% 5.4% 0.2% 208
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 79.2% 20.8% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 85.9% 14.1% 117
Above 200% FPL 91.1% 8.0% 0.9% 454
Party Identification bemocrat 91.7% 8.3% 319
Independent 80.8% 19.2% 121
Republican 90.3% 8.4% 1.3% 313
Ideology Liberal 91.9% 8.1% 153
Moderate 94.3% 5.4% 0.3% 286
Conservative 81.4% 18.1% 0.5% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 89.8% 9.7% 0.5% 709
No 75.9% 23.4% 0.6% 135
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 88.7% 11.0% 0.2% 365
Good 83.7% 15.2% 1.1% 293
Fair / Poor 91.7% 8.3% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 86.5% 13.0% 0.4% 335
Northwest Ohio 86.5% 11.9% 1.7% 99
Central Ohio 91.0% 8.6% 0.3% 148
Southeast Ohio* 90.8% 9.2% 64
Southwest Ohio 86.3% 13.3% 0.4% 198
Rural or Urban County Urban county 87.1% 12.5% 0.4% 381
Suburban county 91.8% 8.2% 230
Rural, small city 84.2% 14.5% 1.3% 234
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Question 14: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

PLAN PLAN THROUGH PLAN
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE BOTH MEDICARE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE MEDICAID AND MEDICAID
Ohio Residents 38.8% 9.7% 5.1% 10.0% 3.3% 10.4% 5.2%
Sex Male 46.0% 7.0% 5.5% 9.3% 21% 6.3% 21%
Female 32.4% 12.1% 4.8% 10.6% 4.5% 14.1% 7.9%
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 33.9% 2.7% 4.8% 11.6% 0.7% 15.7% 14.3%
White male 42.7% 8.1% 6.1% 9.2% 2.4% 6.6% 2.0%
White female 32.4% 13.0% 4.7% 10.8% 5.1% 13.2% 6.8%
Age .18 to 29 47.4% 2.9% 3.4% 11.3%
30to 45 55.9% 12.2% 2.5% 1.5% 23.8% 0.5%
46 to 64 46.0% 17.4% 7.7% 6.1% 0.4% 8.2% 8.0%
65 and over 8.3% 2.4% 5.2% 29.1% 12.1% 2.7% 8.8%
Education i_ess than high school 22.0% 15.0% 2.3% 15.7% 17.9%
High school graduate 34.3% 9.4% 3.9% 10.3% 3.8% 10.3% 4.6%
Some college 36.1% 11.0% 6.9% 9.8% 4.0% 14.5% 4.8%
College graduate 54.1% 13.1% 7.0% 7.9% 2.5% 4.0% 0.9%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 6.7% 1.4% 2.9% 16.2% 0.7% 36.0% 15.6%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 31.7% 6.5% 6.8% 15.9% 6.5% 8.4% 9.6%
Above 200% FPL 52.2% 13.7% 5.3% 6.3% 3.1% 3.0% 0.9%
Party Identification Democrat 37.8% 7.7% 3.9% 9.1% 2.9% 13.3% 9.6%
Independent 48.7% 9.8% 1.3% 10.7% 1.4% 11.6% 1.0%
Republican 37.2% 13.8% 6.6% 10.7% 5.0% 6.1% 3.1%
Ideology i_iberal 31.7% 8.8% 2.2% 9.2% 3.0% 18.5% 10.2%
Moderate 48.4% 7.6% 5.3% 11.0% 2.3% 9.5% 2.8%
Conservative 30.7% 12.0% 7.4% 9.7% 5.1% 9.5% 2.5%
Registered to Vote Yes 40.6% 10.6% 5.6% 9.9% 3.8% 9.1% 5.1%
No 29.4% 4.9% 2.5% 10.7% 0.8% 18.1% 5.8%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 45.8% 12.4% 4.6% 7.3% 2.9% 4.0% 1.1%
Good 43.1% 9.5% 7.1% 7.4% 4.7% 11.6% 4.4%
Fair / Poor 18.3% 4.7% 3.0% 19.3% 1.9% 21.6% 14.4%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 38.7% 10.1% 4.8% 8.9% 2.5% 8.8% 7.4%
Northwest Ohio 50.3% 4.7% 12.6% 8.3% 4.0% 9.8% 1.4%
Central Ohio 40.3% 9.5% 3.9% 10.6% 2.1% 5.1% 5.3%
Southeast Ohio* 32.2% 14.3% 5.3% 8.9% 4.6% 17.9% 7.9%
Southwest Ohio 34.6% 10.1% 2.9% 12.7% 4.9% 15.0% 2.1%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 37.5% 6.2% 4.6% 11.4% 2.7% 12.7% 7.1%
Suburban county 44.1% 12.8% 3.1% 9.2% 4.7% 8.2% 2.9%
Rural, small city 35.7% 12.2% 7.8% 8.7% 3.0% 9.1% 4.4%
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Question 14: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
SUCH AS TRI-CARE INSURANCE MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER DON'T
OR CHAMP-VA SOMEWHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. COMB. KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 1.6% 5.6% 7.6% 0.2% 0.7% 1.6% 787
Sex Male 2.4% 9.1% 6.0% 1.4% 2.8% 371
Female 0.9% 2.5% 9.1% 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 416
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 0.2% 9.9% 6.2% 71
White male 2.4% 9.8% 5.8% 1.6% 3.3% 318
White female 1.1% 1.5% 10.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.6% 352
Age .18 to 29 26.9% 2.5% 5.6% 138
30to 45 2.8% 0.9% 160
46 to 64 21% 1.4% 0.8% 0.1% 1.7% 273
65 and over 0.7% 1.6% 28.0% 0.9% 0.3% 205
Education i_ess than high school 14.8% 12.4% 86
High school graduate 2.9% 5.4% 10.7% 0.7% 1.1% 2.5% 264
Some college 0.5% 5.8% 3.6% 0.9% 2.2% 232
College graduate 1.9% 1.8% 6.3% 0.5% 200
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 0.5% 11.0% 6.8% 1.2% 1.0% 163
Between 138% and 200% FPL 1.6% 21% 7.1% 0.8% 3.0% 105
Above 200% FPL 2.3% 4.5% 6.0% 1.1% 1.4% 437
Party Identification Democrat 1.2% 4.5% 9.2% 0.9% 300
Independent 0.4% 12.6% 1.1% 1.4% 17
Republican 21% 3.6% 7.7% 0.6% 1.7% 1.6% 299
Ideology i_iberal 7.6% 6.3% 0.4% 2.0% 142
Moderate 1.1% 3.0% 6.8% 0.4% 1.8% 276
Conservative 2.7% 8.1% 10.5% 1.2% 0.6% 269
Registered to Vote Yes 1.3% 4.0% 8.1% 0.6% 1.5% 667
No 3.5% 14.6% 4.2% 1.6% 1.8% 21% 119
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 3.1% 8.9% 5.2% 0.5% 1.1% 2.9% 344
Good 0.6% 3.2% 7.7% 0.6% 271
Fair / Poor 0.2% 2.7% 12.4% 0.2% 1.5% 171
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.2% 6.4% 7.9% 0.1% 2.2% 313
Northwest Ohio 0.2% 1.8% 6.7% 0.3% 89
Central Ohio 1.3% 4.8% 11.3% 1.3% 1.3% 3.1% 139
Southeast Ohio* 6.7% 2.2% 64
Southwest Ohio 2.0% 6.4% 6.7% 1.9% 0.7% 182
Rural or Urban County Urban county 2.9% 4.6% 7.5% 0.9% 1.9% 345
Suburban county 1.1% 2.8% 7.0% 0.9% 1.2% 2.0% 219
Rural, small city 0.1% 9.9% 8.4% 0.7% 223
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Question 14: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ALL RESPONDENTS]

PLAN PLAN THROUGH PLAN BOTH
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE MEDICARE AND
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE __ ADVANTAGE __ MEDICAID MEDICAID
Ohio Residents 36.4% 9.1% 4.8% 9.4% 3.1% 9.8% 4.8%
Sex Male 42.0% 6.4% 5.0% 8.5% 1.9% 5.8% 1.9%
Female 31.1% 11.7% 4.6% 10.2% 4.3% 13.6% 7.6%
Sex and Race Combined African - American 30.4% 2.4% 4.3% 10.4% 0.6% 14.1% 12.8%
White male 40.0% 7.6% 5.7% 8.6% 2.3% 6.2% 1.9%
White female 31.6% 12.7% 4.6% 10.6% 5.0% 12.9% 6.7%
Age .18 to 29 42.4% 2.6% 3.0% 10.1%
30to 45 49.3% 10.8% 2.2% 1.3% 21.0% 0.5%
46 to 64 43.9% 16.6% 7.3% 5.9% 0.4% 7.8% 7.6%
65 and over 8.3% 2.4% 5.2% 29.1% 12.1% 2.7% 8.8%
Education i_ess than high school 20.0% 13.6% 21% 14.2% 16.2%
High school graduate 31.8% 8.7% 3.6% 9.6% 3.5% 9.6% 4.3%
Some college 33.3% 10.1% 6.3% 9.0% 3.7% 13.3% 4.4%
College graduate 53.2% 12.9% 6.9% 7.8% 2.4% 3.9% 0.9%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 6.0% 1.2% 2.6% 14.5% 0.7% 32.2% 14.0%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.0% 5.9% 6.3% 14.6% 6.0% 7.7% 8.7%
Above 200% FPL 50.3% 13.2% 5.1% 6.1% 3.0% 2.9% 0.9%
Party Identification Democrat 35.7% 7.3% 3.7% 8.6% 2.7% 12.6% 9.1%
Independent 47.9% 9.6% 1.3% 10.5% 1.4% 11.4% 1.0%
Republican 35.8% 13.3% 6.4% 10.2% 4.8% 5.9% 3.0%
Ideology i_iberal 29.6% 8.2% 2.1% 8.6% 2.8% 17.3% 9.5%
Moderate 46.8% 7.4% 5.1% 10.6% 2.2% 9.2% 2.7%
Conservative 28.3% 11.0% 6.8% 8.9% 4.7% 8.7% 2.3%
Registered to Vote Yes 38.5% 10.1% 5.3% 9.4% 3.6% 8.6% 4.8%
No 25.9% 4.3% 22% 9.4% 0.7% 16.0% 5.1%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 43.6% 11.8% 4.4% 6.9% 2.8% 3.8% 1.1%
Good 39.9% 8.8% 6.6% 6.9% 4.4% 10.7% 4.1%
Fair / Poor 16.9% 4.3% 2.7% 17.9% 1.8% 20.0% 13.4%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 36.4% 9.5% 4.5% 8.3% 2.3% 8.3% 6.9%
Northwest Ohio 45.3% 4.3% 11.4% 7.5% 3.6% 8.8% 1.3%
Central Ohio 38.4% 9.1% 3.8% 10.1% 2.0% 4.8% 5.1%
Southeast Ohio* 32.2% 14.3% 5.3% 8.9% 4.6% 17.9% 7.9%
Southwest Ohio 31.8% 9.3% 2.6% 11.7% 4.5% 13.8% 1.9%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 34.4% 5.7% 4.2% 10.4% 2.4% 11.6% 6.5%
Suburban county 41.9% 12.2% 3.0% 8.8% 4.5% 7.8% 2.8%
Rural, small city 34.2% 11.7% 7.5% 8.3% 2.9% 8.7% 4.2%
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Question 14: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ALL RESPONDENTS]

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
SUCH AS TRI-CARE  INSURANCE FROM MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER NO DON'T
OR CHAMP-VA SOMEWHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. COMB. INSURANCE KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 1.5% 5.2% 71% 0.2% 0.7% 6.3% 1.5% 840
Sex Male 2.2% 8.3% 5.5% 1.3% 8.9% 2.5% 407
Female 0.9% 2.4% 8.7% 0.4% 0.2% 3.8% 0.5% 433
Sex and Race Combined African - American 0.2% 8.9% 5.6% 10.3% 80
White male 2.3% 9.2% 5.5% 1.5% 6.2% 3.1% 339
White female 1.1% 1.5% 9.7% 0.5% 0.2% 2.4% 0.6% 361
Age .18 to 29 24.0% 2.3% 10.6% 5.0% 154
30to 45 2.5% 0.8% 11.7% 181
46 to 64 2.0% 1.3% 0.8% 0.1% 4.7% 1.7% 286
65 and over 0.7% 1.6% 28.0% 0.9% 0.3% 205
Education i_ess than high school 13.5% 11.3% 9.0% 94
High school graduate 2.7% 5.1% 9.9% 0.7% 1.0% 71% 2.3% 285
Some college 0.5% 5.3% 3.3% 0.8% 7.9% 2.0% 251
College graduate 1.8% 1.8% 6.2% 0.5% 1.7% 204
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 0.4% 9.8% 6.1% 1.0% 10.5% 0.9% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 1.5% 1.9% 6.5% 0.7% 8.5% 2.7% 115
Above 200% FPL 2.2% 4.4% 5.8% 1.1% 3.5% 1.4% 453
Party Identification Democrat 1.1% 4.2% 8.7% 5.5% 0.9% 318
Independent 0.4% 12.4% 1.1% 1.7% 1.4% 119
Republican 2.1% 3.5% 7.4% 0.6% 1.6% 3.9% 1.6% 311
Ideology i_iberal 7.1% 5.9% 0.4% 6.7% 1.8% 153
Moderate 1.1% 2.9% 6.6% 0.4% 3.3% 1.7% 285
Conservative 2.5% 7.5% 9.7% 1.1% 8.0% 0.6% 292
Registered to Vote Yes 1.2% 3.8% 7.7% 0.5% 5.2% 1.4% 704
No 3.1% 12.9% 3.7% 1.4% 1.6% 11.8% 1.8% 135
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.9% 8.5% 5.0% 0.5% 1.1% 4.8% 2.7% 362
Good 0.6% 3.0% 7.1% 0.6% 7.4% 293
Fair / Poor 0.1% 2.5% 11.5% 0.1% 7.4% 1.4% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 21% 6.0% 7.4% 0.1% 6.1% 2.1% 333
Northwest Ohio 0.1% 1.6% 6.0% 0.3% 9.8% 99
Central Ohio 1.3% 4.5% 10.8% 1.3% 1.2% 4.8% 2.9% 146
Southeast Ohio* 6.7% 2.2% 64
Southwest Ohio 1.8% 5.9% 6.1% 1.8% 8.0% 0.6% 198
Rural or Urban County Urban county 2.7% 4.2% 6.9% 0.8% 8.4% 1.7% 377
Suburban county 1.0% 2.7% 6.7% 0.8% 1.2% 4.8% 1.9% 230
Rural, small city 0.1% 9.5% 8.1% 4.3% 0.7% 233
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Question 15: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 8.1% 91.8% 0.2% 792
Sex Male 9.7% 90.3% 371
Female 6.6% 93.1% 0.3% 420
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 15.2% 84.8% 73
White male 9.1% 90.9% 318
White female 5.0% 94.7% 0.4% 355
Age .18 to 29 19.5% 80.5% 139
30to 45 9.2% 90.8% 160
46 to 64 5.7% 93.9% 0.5% 275
65 and over 3.1% 96.9% 207
Education Less than high school 7.6% 92.4% 86
High school graduate 8.8% 90.7% 0.5% 264
Some college 10.1% 89.9% 233
College graduate 4.7% 95.3% 203
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 11.7% 87.5% 0.8% 163
Between 138% and 200% FPL 12.0% 88.0% 107
Above 200% FPL 5.6% 94.4% 438
Party Identification Democrat 6.5% 93.1% 0.4% 301
Independent 8.1% 91.9% 119
Republican 9.5% 90.5% 301
Ideology Liberal 6.2% 93.8% 142
Moderate 8.9% 91.1% 277
Conservative 7.2% 92.8% 271
Registered to Vote Yes 8.0% 91.8% 0.2% 671
No 8.4% 91.6% 119
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 8.4% 91.3% 0.4% 348
Good 9.4% 90.6% 271
Fair / Poor 5.4% 94.6% 172
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 71% 92.9% 315
Northwest Ohio 12.1% 86.5% 1.4% 90
Central Ohio 10.4% 89.6% 141
Southeast Ohio* 2.5% 97.5% 64
Southwest Ohio 7.9% 92.1% 182
Rural or Urban County Urban county 9.5% 90.5% 349
Suburban county 9.0% 91.0% 219
Rural, small city 5.0% 94.5% 0.6% 224
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Question 16: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you delayed or did not receive medical care because you did not have transportation?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 4.3% 95.7% 846
Sex Male 2.5% 97.5% 408
Female 6.1% 93.9% 438
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 1.7% 98.3% 81
White male 2.8% 97.2% 340
White female 6.1% 93.9% 364
Age 18 to 29 3.1% 96.9% 155
30to 45 5.8% 94.2% 181
46 to 64 3.7% 96.3% 288
65 and over 5.0% 95.0% 207
Education Less than high school 5.9% 94.1% 94
High school graduate 2.3% 97.7% 285
Some college 7.5% 92.5% 253
College graduate 2.7% 97.3% 208
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.6% 87.4% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.8% 94.2% 117
Above 200% FPL 1.4% 98.6% 454
Party Identification Democrat 5.6% 94.4% 319
Independent 5.7% 94.3% 121
Republican 2.2% 97.8% 313
Ideology Liberal 11.3% 88.7% 153
Moderate 3.3% 96.7% 286
Conservative 1.3% 98.7% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 3.7% 96.3% 710
No 7.5% 92.5% 135
Insurance Status Insured 4.2% 95.8% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 5.9% 94.1% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 0.7% 99.3% 366
Good 4.5% 95.5% 293
Fair / Poor 11.1% 88.9% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 4.0% 96.0% 335
Northwest Ohio 3.0% 97.0% 99
Central Ohio 2.9% 97.1% 148
Southeast Ohio* 16.3% 83.7% 64
Southwest Ohio 2.8% 97.2% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 5.5% 94.5% 382
Suburban county 1.2% 98.8% 231
Rural, small city 5.6% 94.4% 234
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 93.8% 6.2% 845
Sex Male 91.1% 8.9% 407
Female 96.2% 3.8% 437
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 89.8% 10.2% 81
White male 93.8% 6.2% 340
White female 97.6% 2.4% 364
Age 1810 29 89.5% 10.5% 155
30to 45 88.3% 11.7% 181
46 to 64 95.3% 4.7% 288
65 and over 100.0% 207
Education Less than high school 91.0% 9.0% 94
High school graduate 92.9% 71% 285
Some college 92.2% 7.8% 253
College graduate 98.3% 1.7% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 89.5% 10.5% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 91.6% 8.4% 117
Above 200% FPL 96.5% 3.5% 454
Party Identification Democrat 94.5% 5.5% 319
Independent 98.3% 1.7% 121
Republican 96.1% 3.9% 313
Ideology Liberal 93.3% 6.7% 153
Moderate 96.8% 3.2% 286
Conservative 92.1% 7.9% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 94.8% 5.2% 708
No 88.2% 11.8% 135
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 95.2% 4.8% 365
Good 92.6% 7.4% 293
Fair / Poor 92.7% 7.3% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 94.0% 6.0% 335
Northwest Ohio 90.2% 9.8% 99
Central Ohio 95.2% 4.8% 148
Southeast Ohio* 100.0% 64
Southwest Ohio 92.0% 8.0% 198
Rural or Urban County Urban county 91.7% 8.3% 381
Suburban county 95.2% 4.8% 230
Rural, small city 95.7% 4.3% 234
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 86.2% 7.6% 6.3% 843
Sex Male 82.3% 8.8% 8.9% 407
Female 89.8% 6.4% 3.8% 436
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 76.2% 13.7% 10.2% 81
White male 85.2% 8.6% 6.2% 340
White female 92.7% 4.9% 2.4% 362
Age 18 to 29 72.0% 17.5% 10.5% 155
30to 45 80.1% 8.2% 11.7% 181
46 to 64 89.9% 5.4% 4.7% 287
65 and over 96.9% 3.1% 207
Education Less than high school 84.0% 6.9% 9.0% 94
High school graduate 84.7% 8.2% 7.2% 283
Some college 82.8% 9.3% 7.8% 253
College graduate 93.7% 4.7% 1.7% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 78.9% 10.6% 10.6% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 80.6% 11.0% 8.4% 117
Above 200% FPL 91.1% 5.4% 3.5% 454
Party Identification Democrat 88.3% 6.2% 5.5% 317
Independent 90.4% 8.0% 1.7% 121
Republican 87.0% 9.1% 3.9% 313
Ideology Liberal 87.5% 5.7% 6.7% 153
Moderate 88.1% 8.6% 3.2% 286
Conservative 85.4% 6.7% 7.9% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 87.2% 7.6% 5.2% 707
No 80.7% 7.4% 11.8% 135
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 87.2% 8.0% 4.8% 364
Good 83.9% 8.7% 7.4% 293
Fair / Poor 87.7% 5.0% 7.3% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 87.3% 6.7% 6.0% 335
Northwest Ohio 79.1% 11.0% 9.9% 98
Central Ohio 85.3% 9.9% 4.8% 148
Southeast Ohio* 97.5% 2.5% 64
Southwest Ohio 84.8% 7.2% 8.0% 198
Rural or Urban County Urban county 83.0% 8.7% 8.3% 381
Suburban county 86.7% 8.6% 4.8% 230
Rural, small city 90.9% 4.8% 4.3% 233
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Question 12: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid? [18 TO 64

ONLY]
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 83.8% 15.6% 0.6% 624
Sex Male 81.0% 18.2% 0.8% 318
Female 86.6% 12.9% 0.5% 306
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 82.0% 18.0% 65
White male 82.7% 16.3% 1.0% 260
White female 88.3% 11.1% 0.6% 247
Age 18 to 29 75.1% 23.3% 1.7% 155
30to 45 79.8% 20.2% 181
46 to 64 90.9% 8.6% 0.5% 288
Education Less than high school* 52.8% 47.2% 59
High school graduate 82.4% 15.6% 2.0% 200
Some college 86.0% 14.0% 200
College graduate 93.7% 6.3% 161
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 72.8% 27.2% 139
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 78.1% 21.9% 75
Above 200% FPL 88.7% 10.2% 1.1% 358
Party Identification Democrat 88.9% 11.1% 236
Independent 78.4% 21.6% 104
Republican 86.0% 12.1% 1.9% 216
Ideology Liberal 89.2% 10.8% 114
Moderate 92.9% 6.7% 0.4% 213
Conservative 74.5% 24.9% 0.7% 214
Registered to Vote Yes 86.5% 12.9% 0.6% 516
No 70.7% 28.5% 0.8% 108
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 86.8% 12.9% 0.3% 293
Good 78.2% 20.4% 1.5% 216
Fair / Poor 86.5% 13.5% 115
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 82.1% 17.3% 0.6% 252
Northwest Ohio 84.7% 13.2% 21% 79
Central Ohio 89.0% 11.0% 113
Southeast Ohio* 83.9% 16.1% 37
Southwest Ohio 82.1% 17.3% 0.6% 144
Rural or Urban County Urban county 83.7% 16.0% 0.3% 283
Suburban county 89.6% 10.4% 181
Rural, small city 77.3% 20.7% 2.0% 160
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 14: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

PLAN THROUGH PLAN
PLAN THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE BOTH MEDICARE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE __ADVANTAGE MEDICAID __ AND MEDICAID
Ohio Residents 49.1% 12.4% 5.2% 3.3% 0.2% 13.3% 4.0%
Sex Male 55.3% 8.7% 5.3% 2.8% 7.8% 1.0%
Female 43.0% 16.1% 5.1% 3.9% 0.3% 18.7% 6.8%
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 38.5% 1.7% 4.8% 7.7% 19.6% 15.5%
White male 51.7% 10.1% 5.8% 1.4% 8.2% 1.2%
White female 44.7% 18.2% 5.1% 4.0% 0.4% 17.6% 4.6%
Age .18 to 29 47.4% 2.9% 3.4% 11.3%
30to 45 55.9% 12.2% 2.5% 1.5% 23.8% 0.5%
46 to 64 46.0% 17.4% 7.7% 6.1% 0.4% 8.2% 8.0%
Education i_ess than high school* 37.3% 9.8% 23.8% 4.0%
High school graduate 43.5% 13.8% 1.7% 3.8% 15.1% 5.7%
Some college 43.8% 11.9% 7.6% 2.5% 16.5% 5.8%
College graduate 64.8% 15.9% 8.2% 1.8% 0.6% 4.4%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 8.1% 1.8% 2.0% 11.4% 45.4% 16.6%
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 50.5% 10.6% 6.7% 3.8% 11.5% 4.2%
Above 200% FPL 62.6% 16.2% 5.5% 0.5% 3.6%
Party Identification bemocrat 49.3% 8.6% 4.6% 2.5% 18.2% 8.9%
Independent 49.2% 11.1% 1.5% 6.3% 13.2% 1.2%
Republican 50.3% 19.9% 7.5% 3.0% 0.5% 6.1% 0.4%
Ideology Liberal 38.7% 12.0% 2.8% 25.1% 71%
Moderate 59.9% 8.8% 4.9% 4.6% 10.9% 3.4%
Conservative 40.8% 16.5% 7.5% 2.9% 0.5% 13.1% 1.9%
Registered to Vote Yes 51.4% 13.7% 5.7% 3.9% 0.2% 11.4% 4.4%
No 37.2% 6.2% 2.5% 0.4% 23.2% 1.8%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 53.9% 14.2% 5.2% 1.8% 4.8% 1.0%
Good 53.8% 12.3% 6.6% 0.7% 0.5% 16.1% 4.7%
Fair / Poor 26.7% 8.0% 2.5% 12.8% 31.4% 10.9%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 48.0% 13.4% 4.5% 3.0% 0.4% 11.9% 4.9%
Northwest Ohio* 62.5% 6.0% 13.4% 1.6% 12.4% 1.8%
Central Ohio 51.0% 12.0% 4.3% 6.0% 5.4% 7.0%
Southeast Ohio* 56.1% 17.0% 1.9% 20.8%
Southwest Ohio 40.3% 13.4% 3.6% 3.6% 20.8% 2.2%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 47.7% 7.7% 6.0% 2.6% 16.8% 5.0%
Suburban county 52.2% 16.1% 3.7% 5.1% 0.6% 10.2% 3.5%
Rural, small city 47.8% 16.2% 5.5% 2.6% 11.0% 2.8%
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Question 14: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

A MILITARY GET HEALTH
PLAN SUCH AS INSURANCE
TRI-CARE OR SOMEWHERE MEDICARE OTHER
CHAMP-VA ELSE COMB. COMB. DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 1.8% 7.2% 0.4% 0.9% 2.2% 571
Sex Male 2.3% 11.3% 1.7% 3.7% 282
Female 1.3% 3.1% 0.8% 0.1% 0.7% 288
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 0.3% 11.9% 57
White male 2.7% 12.4% 2.0% 4.3% 239
White female 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 0.2% 0.9% 235
Age .18 to 29 26.9% 2.5% 5.6% 138
30 to 45 2.8% 0.9% 160
46 to 64 2.1% 1.4% 0.8% 0.1% 1.7% 273
Education i_ess than high school* 25.1% 51
High school graduate 4.3% 6.5% 0.4% 1.6% 3.6% 180
Some college 0.2% 7.2% 0.7% 1.1% 2.8% 180
College graduate 1.5% 2.3% 0.1% 0.3% 157
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 0.6% 12.6% 0.2% 1.4% 120
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 2.7% 2.7% 1.1% 1.3% 4.8% 64
Above 200% FPL 2.3% 5.8% 0.4% 1.3% 1.8% 342
Party Identification bemocrat 0.8% 5.4% 0.5% 1.3% 218
Independent 0.5% 14.1% 1.2% 1.6% 103
Republican 3.0% 4.7% 2.2% 2.4% 202
Ideology i_iberal 10.4% 0.7% 0.6% 2.7% 104
Moderate 1.0% 3.1% 0.4% 0.4% 2.4% 205
Conservative 3.2% 10.8% 0.4% 1.6% 0.9% 189
Registered to Vote .Yes 1.3% 4.9% 0.3% 0.7% 21% 478
No 4.5% 18.5% 0.8% 2.3% 2.7% 93
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 3.1% 11.2% 1.4% 3.6% 276
Good 0.8% 3.5% 0.3% 0.7% 195
Fair / Poor 0.3% 3.2% 1.7% 2.6% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.3% 8.7% 3.1% 230
Northwest Ohio* 2.3% 70
Central Ohio 1.6% 6.2% 0.9% 1.7% 4.0% 106
Southeast Ohio* 4.2% 36
Southwest Ohio 2.7% 8.7% 1.0% 2.7% 1.0% 128
Rural or Urban County Urban county 3.6% 6.1% 0.6% 1.1% 2.6% 251
Suburban county 0.7% 3.6% 0.3% 1.4% 2.6% 170
Rural, small city 12.9% 0.1% 1.1% 150
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 14: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ALL RESPONDENTS] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

PLAN PLAN THROUGH PLAN BOTH
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE MEDICARE AND
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE MEDICAID MEDICAID
Ohio Residents 45.1% 11.4% 4.8% 3.1% 0.2% 12.2% 3.6%
Sex Male 49.1% 7.7% 4.7% 2.5% 6.9% 0.9%
Female 40.9% 15.4% 4.9% 3.7% 0.3% 17.8% 6.5%
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 33.7% 1.5% 4.2% 6.7% 17.1% 13.6%
White male 47.5% 9.3% 5.3% 1.3% 7.5% 1.1%
White female 43.1% 17.6% 4.9% 3.9% 0.4% 17.0% 4.5%
Age .18 to 29 42.4% 2.6% 3.0% 10.1%
30to 45 49.3% 10.8% 2.2% 1.3% 21.0% 0.5%
46 to 64 43.9% 16.6% 7.3% 5.9% 0.4% 7.8% 7.6%
Education Less than high school* 31.9% 8.4% 20.4% 3.4%
High school graduate 39.1% 12.4% 1.6% 3.4% 13.6% 5.1%
Some college 39.4% 10.7% 6.9% 2.2% 14.9% 5.2%
College graduate 63.8% 15.7% 8.1% 1.8% 0.6% 4.4%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 7.0% 1.6% 1.7% 9.8% 39.2% 14.3%
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 43.8% 9.2% 5.8% 3.3% 10.0% 3.7%
Above 200% FPL 59.8% 15.5% 5.3% 0.5% 3.4%
Party Identification Democrat 45.7% 8.0% 4.2% 2.3% 16.9% 8.2%
Independent 48.6% 11.0% 1.5% 6.3% 13.1% 1.2%
Republican 47.4% 18.8% 7.1% 2.8% 0.5% 5.7% 0.4%
Ideology Liberal 35.2% 11.0% 2.5% 22.8% 6.5%
Moderate 57.7% 8.5% 4.7% 4.5% 10.5% 3.3%
Conservative 36.3% 14.7% 6.7% 2.6% 0.5% 11.6% 1.7%
Registered to Vote Yes 47.8% 12.7% 5.3% 3.6% 0.2% 10.6% 4.1%
No 32.0% 5.3% 2.1% 0.3% 19.9% 1.6%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 50.9% 13.4% 4.9% 1.7% 4.5% 0.9%
Good 48.5% 11.1% 6.0% 0.7% 0.5% 14.6% 4.2%
Fair / Poor 23.5% 7.1% 2.2% 11.2% 27.6% 9.6%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 44.1% 12.3% 4.1% 2.8% 0.4% 10.9% 4.5%
Northwest Ohio 55.9% 5.4% 12.0% 1.5% 11.1% 1.6%
Central Ohio 48.0% 11.3% 4.0% 5.7% 5.1% 6.6%
Southeast Ohio* 56.1% 17.0% 1.9% 20.8%
Southwest Ohio 35.9% 12.0% 3.2% 3.2% 18.5% 2.0%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 42.5% 6.9% 5.3% 2.3% 15.0% 4.5%
Suburban county 49.1% 15.1% 3.5% 4.8% 0.6% 9.5% 3.3%
Rural, small city 45.0% 15.3% 5.2% 2.5% 10.3% 2.6%
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Question 14: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ALL RESPONDENTS] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
SUCH AS TRI-CARE INSURANCE FROM  MEDICARE OTHER NO
OR CHAMP-VA SOMEWHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. INSURANCE _ DON'T KNOW__ Count
Ohio Residents 1.7% 6.6% 0.4% 0.9% 8.2% 2.0% 622
Sex Male 2.0% 10.0% 1.5% 11.4% 3.3% 318
Female 1.3% 2.9% 0.7% 0.1% 4.9% 0.7% 303
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 0.2% 10.4% 12.6% 65
White male 2.4% 11.4% 1.9% 8.2% 4.0% 260
White female 1.6% 1.6% 0.9% 0.2% 3.6% 0.9% 244
Age .18 to 29 24.0% 2.3% 10.6% 5.0% 154
30to 45 2.5% 0.8% 11.7% 181
46 to 64 2.0% 1.3% 0.8% 0.1% 4.7% 1.7% 286
Education i_ess than high school* 21.5% 14.4% 59
High school graduate 3.8% 5.8% 0.4% 1.4% 10.1% 3.3% 200
Some college 0.1% 6.4% 0.7% 1.0% 9.9% 2.6% 199
College graduate 1.5% 2.3% 0.1% 0.3% 1.4% 159
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 0.5% 10.9% 0.1% 13.7% 1.2% 139
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 2.3% 2.3% 1.0% 1.1% 13.2% 4.2% 74
Above 200% FPL 2.2% 5.5% 0.4% 1.2% 4.5% 1.8% 358
Party Identification bemocrat 0.7% 5.0% 0.4% 7.3% 1.2% 235
Independent 0.5% 13.9% 1.2% 1.3% 1.6% 104
Republican 2.8% 4.4% 21% 5.7% 2.3% 214
Ideology i_iberal 9.5% 0.6% 0.5% 9.0% 2.4% 114
Moderate 1.0% 3.0% 0.4% 0.4% 3.8% 2.3% 213
Conservative 2.8% 9.6% 0.4% 1.4% 11.0% 0.8% 212
Registered to Vote Yes 1.2% 4.6% 0.3% 0.6% 6.9% 2.0% 513
No 3.9% 15.9% 0.7% 2.0% 14.1% 2.3% 108
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.9% 10.5% 1.3% 5.5% 3.4% 292
Good 0.7% 3.2% 0.3% 0.6% 9.8% 216
Fair / Poor 0.2% 2.8% 1.5% 12.0% 2.3% 113
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.1% 8.0% 8.1% 2.8% 250
Northwest Ohio 2.0% 10.6% 79
Central Ohio 1.5% 5.9% 0.9% 1.6% 5.9% 3.8% 113
Southeast Ohio* 4.2% 36
Southwest Ohio 2.4% 7.7% 0.9% 2.4% 10.9% 0.9% 144
Rural or Urban County Urban county 3.2% 5.5% 0.5% 1.0% 10.9% 2.3% 282
Suburban county 0.7% 3.4% 0.3% 1.3% 6.1% 2.4% 181
Rural, small city 12.1% 0.1% 5.8% 1.0% 159
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 14: Type of Insurance [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Medicare / Medicare

Employer based advantage Medicaid Other Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 61.5% 3.5% 13.3% 19.4% 2.2% 571
Sex Male 64.0% 2.8% 7.8% 21.7% 3.7% 282
Female 59.1% 4.2% 18.7% 17.3% 0.7% 288
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 40.3% 7.7% 19.6% 32.5% 57
White male 61.8% 1.4% 8.2% 24.2% 4.3% 239
White female 62.9% 4.4% 17.6% 14.1% 0.9% 235
Age 18 to 29 50.3% 11.3% 32.8% 5.6% 138
30to 45 68.1% 1.5% 23.8% 6.7% 160
46 to 64 63.4% 6.5% 8.2% 20.2% 1.7% 273
Education i_ess than high school* 37.3% 9.8% 23.8% 29.1% 51
High school graduate 57.3% 3.8% 15.1% 20.2% 3.6% 180
Some college 55.6% 2.5% 16.5% 22.5% 2.8% 180
College graduate 80.7% 2.5% 4.4% 12.4% 157
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 9.9% 11.4% 45.4% 31.9% 1.4% 120
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 61.1% 3.8% 11.5% 18.7% 4.8% 64
Above 200% FPL 78.8% 0.5% 3.6% 15.3% 1.8% 342
Party Identification Democrat 57.9% 2.5% 18.2% 20.1% 1.3% 218
Independent 60.3% 6.3% 13.2% 18.5% 1.6% 103
Republican 70.2% 3.5% 6.1% 17.8% 2.4% 202
Ideology Liberal 50.7% 251% 21.6% 2.7% 104
Moderate 68.8% 4.6% 10.9% 13.2% 2.4% 205
Conservative 57.3% 3.4% 13.1% 25.4% 0.9% 189
Registered to Vote Yes 65.1% 4.1% 11.4% 17.3% 2.1% 478
No 43.4% 0.4% 23.2% 30.3% 2.7% 93
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 68.0% 1.8% 4.8% 21.8% 3.6% 276
Good 66.1% 1.3% 16.1% 16.5% 195
Fair / Poor 34.7% 12.8% 31.4% 18.6% 2.6% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 61.3% 3.5% 11.9% 20.3% 3.1% 230
Northwest Ohio* 68.5% 1.6% 12.4% 17.5% 70
Central Ohio 62.9% 6.0% 5.4% 21.7% 4.0% 106
Southeast Ohio* 73.1% 20.8% 6.1% 36
Southwest Ohio 53.7% 3.6% 20.8% 20.9% 1.0% 128
Rural or Urban County Urban county 55.5% 2.6% 16.8% 22.5% 2.6% 251
Suburban county 68.3% 5.7% 10.2% 13.2% 2.6% 170
Rural, small city 64.0% 2.6% 11.0% 21.3% 1.1% 150
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 15: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE] [18 TO

64 ONLY]
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 10.0% 89.8% 0.2% 573
Sex Male 12.0% 88.0% 282
Female 8.1% 91.5% 0.4% 291
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 17.2% 82.8% 57
White male 11.3% 88.7% 239
White female 6.2% 93.3% 0.5% 238
Age .18 to 29 19.5% 80.5% 139
30to 45 9.2% 90.8% 160
46 to 64 5.7% 93.9% 0.5% 275
Education i_ess than high school* 10.2% 89.8% 51
High school graduate 11.8% 87.5% 0.7% 180
Some college 11.8% 88.2% 180
College graduate 5.6% 94.4% 158
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 13.1% 85.9% 1.1% 120
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 17.1% 82.9% 65
Above 200% FPL 7.0% 93.0% 342
Party Identification Democrat 8.2% 91.3% 0.6% 219
Independent 9.3% 90.7% 103
Republican 12.2% 87.8% 204
Ideology Liberal 7.0% 93.0% 104
Moderate 11.9% 88.1% 205
Conservative 10.1% 89.9% 191
Registered to Vote Yes 10.3% 89.5% 0.3% 480
No 8.8% 91.2% 93
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 9.8% 89.8% 0.5% 277
Good 12.3% 87.7% 195
Fair / Poor 6.3% 93.7% 101
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 9.4% 90.6% 232
Northwest Ohio* 15.4% 82.8% 1.8% 70
Central Ohio 9.7% 90.3% 106
Southeast Ohio* 1.7% 98.3% 37
Southwest Ohio 10.8% 89.2% 128
Rural or Urban County Urban county 11.8% 88.2% 253
Suburban county 10.5% 89.5% 170
Rural, small city 6.5% 92.6% 0.8% 151
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 16: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you delayed or did not receive medical care because you did not have transportation? [18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 4.1% 95.9% 624
Sex Male 2.8% 97.2% 318
Female 5.6% 94.4% 306
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 100.0% 65
White male 3.1% 96.9% 260
White female 5.9% 94.1% 247
Age .18 to 29 3.1% 96.9% 155
30to 45 5.8% 94.2% 181
46 to 64 3.7% 96.3% 288
Education i_ess than high school* 100.0% 59
High school graduate 2.2% 97.8% 200
Some college 9.0% 91.0% 200
College graduate 21% 97.9% 161
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 12.5% 87.5% 139
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 5.0% 95.0% 75
Above 200% FPL 1.3% 98.7% 358
Party Identification Democrat 4.2% 95.8% 236
Independent 6.6% 93.4% 104
Republican 1.8% 98.2% 216
Ideology Liberal 11.4% 88.6% 114
Moderate 22% 97.8% 213
Conservative 1.7% 98.3% 214
Registered to Vote Yes 3.9% 96.1% 516
No 5.3% 94.7% 108
Insurance Status insured 4.0% 96.0% 573
Not insured / Don't know* 6.1% 93.9% 51
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 0.4% 99.6% 293
Good 5.7% 94.3% 216
Fair / Poor 10.9% 89.1% 115
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 4.7% 95.3% 252
Northwest Ohio 3.8% 96.2% 79
Central Ohio 1.8% 98.2% 113
Southeast Ohio* 11.6% 88.4% 37
Southwest Ohio 3.4% 96.6% 145
Rural or Urban County Urban county 5.9% 94.1% 284
Suburban county 1.3% 98.7% 181
Rural, small city 4.3% 95.7% 160
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this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Insurance Status [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 91.8% 8.2% 624
Sex Male 88.6% 11.4% 318
Female 95.2% 4.8% 306
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 87.4% 12.6% 65
White male 91.8% 8.2% 260
White female 96.5% 3.5% 247
Age 18 to 29 89.5% 10.5% 155
30to 45 88.3% 1.7% 181
46 to 64 95.3% 4.7% 288
Education Less than high school* 85.6% 14.4% 59
High school graduate 89.9% 10.1% 200
Some college 90.1% 9.9% 200
College graduate 98.6% 1.4% 161
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 86.3% 13.7% 139
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 87.0% 13.0% 75
Above 200% FPL 95.5% 4.5% 358
Party Identification Democrat 92.8% 7.2% 236
Independent 98.7% 1.3% 104
Republican 94.4% 5.6% 216
Ideology Liberal 91.0% 9.0% 114
Moderate 96.2% 3.8% 213
Conservative 89.1% 10.9% 214
Registered to Vote Yes 93.1% 6.9% 516
No 85.9% 14.1% 108
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 94.5% 5.5% 293
Good 90.2% 9.8% 216
Fair / Poor 88.1% 11.9% 115
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 92.0% 8.0% 252
Northwest Ohio 89.4% 10.6% 79
Central Ohio 94.1% 5.9% 113
Southeast Ohio* 100.0% 37
Southwest Ohio 89.1% 10.9% 144
Rural or Urban County Urban county 89.2% 10.8% 283
Suburban county 93.9% 6.1% 181
Rural, small city 94.2% 5.8% 160
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 82.6% 9.2% 8.2% 623
Sex Male 78.0% 10.7% 11.4% 318
Female 87.4% 7.7% 4.9% 304
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 72.4% 15.1% 12.6% 65
White male 81.4% 10.4% 8.2% 260
White female 90.5% 6.0% 3.5% 245
Age 18 to 29 72.0% 17.5% 10.5% 155
30to 45 80.1% 8.2% 11.7% 181
46 to 64 89.9% 5.4% 4.7% 287
Education Less than high school* 76.8% 8.8% 14.4% 59
High school graduate 79.1% 10.7% 10.2% 199
Some college 79.5% 10.6% 9.9% 200
College graduate 93.1% 5.5% 1.4% 161
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 74.8% 11.4% 13.8% 138
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 72.1% 14.9% 13.0% 75
Above 200% FPL 88.8% 6.7% 4.5% 358
Party Identification Democrat 85.1% 7.6% 7.3% 234
Independent 89.5% 9.2% 1.3% 104
Republican 82.9% 11.5% 5.6% 216
Ideology Liberal 84.7% 6.4% 9.0% 114
Moderate 84.8% 11.4% 3.8% 213
Conservative 80.2% 9.0% 10.9% 214
Registered to Vote Yes 83.5% 9.6% 6.9% 514
No 78.4% 7.5% 14.1% 108
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 85.2% 9.3% 5.5% 292
Good 79.2% 11.1% 9.8% 216
Fair / Poor 82.6% 5.5% 11.9% 115
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 83.3% 8.7% 8.0% 252
Northwest Ohio 75.3% 14.0% 10.7% 77
Central Ohio 85.0% 9.1% 5.9% 113
Southeast Ohio* 98.3% 1.7% 37
Southwest Ohio 79.4% 9.6% 10.9% 144
Rural or Urban County Urban county 78.7% 10.5% 10.8% 283
Suburban county 84.1% 9.8% 6.1% 181
Rural, small city 88.0% 6.2% 5.8% 159
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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